2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 18 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
8/7/23 - 17:00 Results

Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time FinaPts Score
14 years and younger

1. YAO, Alex 13 MAC 17:15.11 595 -
100m: 1:05.52 1:05.52 500m: 5:43.21 1:09.06 900m: 10:20.85 1:09.70  1300m: 14:59.19 1:09.79
200m: 2:14.99 1:09.47 600m: 6:52.52 1:09.31 1000m: 11:30.62 1:09.77  1400m: 16:08.77 1:09.58
300m: 3:24.48 1:09.49 700m: 8:01.61 1:09.09 1100m: 12:40.18 1:09.56 1500m: 17:15.11 1:06.34
400m: 4:34.15 1:09.67 800m: 9:11.15 1:09.54  1200m: 13:49.40 1:09.22

2. KILLAM, Carson J 14 NYAC 17:24.49 579 -
100m: 1:02.11 1:02.11 500m: 5:41.68 1:10.72 900m: 10:25.36 1:10.95 1300m: 15:09.85 1:09.90
200m: 2:10.84 1:08.73 600m: 6:52.23 1:10.55 1000m: 11:37.51 1:12.15 1400m: 16:19.56 1:09.71
300m: 3:20.44 1:09.60 700m: 8:03.06 1:10.83 1100m: 12:48.60 1:11.09  1500m: 17:24.49 1:04.93
400m: 4:30.96 1:10.52 800m: 9:14.41 1:11.35 1200m: 13:59.95 1:11.35

3. WATSON, Scott 14 ESWIM 17:2557 578 -
100m: 1:05.71 1:05.71 500m: 5:44.24 1:09.65 900m: 10:24.04 1:10.33  1300m: 15:07.46 1:09.84
200m: 2:15.63 1:09.92 600m: 6:53.77 1:09.53 1000m: 11:35.26 1:11.22 1400m: 16:18.11 1:10.65
300m: 3:25.62 1:09.99 700m: 8:03.27 1:09.50 1100m: 12:46.28 1:11.02  1500m: 17:25.57 1:07.46
400m: 4:34.59 1:08.97 800m: 9:13.71 1:10.44  1200m: 13:57.62 1:11.34

4. MACNEIL, Noah 14 ESWIM 17:30.57 569 -
100m: 1:06.90 1:06.90 500m: 5:49.26 1:10.57 900m: 10:31.60 1:10.50 1300m: 15:13.16 1:10.17
200m: 2:17.43 1:10.53 600m: 6:59.81 1:10.55 1000m: 11:42.15 1:10.55  1400m: 16:23.37 1:10.21
300m: 3:27.93 1:10.50 700m: 8:10.39 1:10.58 1100m: 12:52.55 1:10.40 1500m: 17:30.57 1:07.20
400m: 4:38.69 1:10.76 800m: 9:21.10 1:10.71 1200m: 14:02.99 1:10.44

5. LEE, Aidan 13 RAMAC 17:36.63 560 -
100m: 1:03.54 1:03.54 500m: 5:44.09 1:10.93 900m: 10:28.52 1:11.40  1300m: 15:15.31 1:11.80
200m: 2:12.48 1:08.94 600m: 6:55.19 1:11.10 1000m: 11:39.81 1:11.29  1400m: 16:26.71 1:11.40
300m: 3:22.55 1:10.07 700m: 8:06.30 1:11.11 1100m: 12:51.60 1:11.79 1500m: 17:36.63 1:09.92
400m: 4:33.16 1:10.61 800m: 9:17.12 1:10.82  1200m: 14:03.51 1:11.91

6. LUTZ-CRUZ, Mason M 14 NYAC 17:40.76 553 -
100m: 1:03.28 1:03.28 500m: 5:46.95 1:11.49 900m: 10:33.05 1:11.52  1300m: 15:20.50 1:12.30
200m: 2:13.16 1:09.88 600m: 6:57.97 1:11.02 1000m: 11:44.87 1:11.82 1400m: 16:31.93 1:11.43
300m: 3:24.33 1:11.17 700m: 8:09.95 1:11.98 1100m: 12:56.74 1:11.87 1500m: 17:40.76 1:08.83
400m: 4:35.46 1:11.13 800m: 9:21.53 1:11.58  1200m: 14:08.20 1:11.46

7. ZELENI, Paul 14 MAC 17:4585 545 -
100m: 1:04.88 1:04.88 500m: 5:47.78 1:10.76 900m: 10:34.84 1:12.11  1300m: 15:25.03 1:12.13
200m: 2:16.22 1:11.34 600m: 6:59.44 1:11.66 1000m: 11:47.10 1:12.26 1400m: 16:37.59 1:12.56

300m: 3:26.47 1:10.25 700m: 8:10.77 1:11.33  1100m: 12:59.65 1:12.55  1500m: 17:45.85 1:08.26
400m: 4:37.02 1:10.55 800m: 9:22.73 1:11.96 1200m: 14:12.90 1:13.25

8. ZWEIG, Harrison 14 NYAC 18:19.68 496 - X
100m: 1:04.55 1.04.55 500m: 5:54.61 1:13.52 900m: 10:51.42 1:13.32 1300m: 15:51.10 1:15.35
200m: 2:15.64 1:11.09 600m: 7:08.46 1:13.85 1000m: 12:05.72 1:14.30  1400m: 17:07.12 1:16.02
300m: 3:27.91 1:12.27 700m: 8:23.03 1:14.57 1100m: 13:20.67 1:14.95 1500m: 18:19.68 1:12.56
400m: 4:41.09 1:13.18 800m: 9:38.10 1:15.07 1200m: 14:35.75 1:15.08

9. ARMSDEN, Emerson 14 HHBF 18:54.91 452 - X
100m: 1:04.55 1:.04.55 500m: 6:01.28 1:15.37 900m: 11:11.62 1:18.20 1300m: 16:22.56 1:17.27
200m: 2:17.80 1:13.25 600m: 7:17.45 1:16.17 1000m: 12:30.44 1:18.82  1400m: 17:39.30 1:16.74
300m: 3:31.04 1:13.24 700m: 8:35.14 1:17.69  1100m: 13:47.84 1:17.40 1500m: 18:54.91 1:15.61
400m: 4:45.91 1:14.87 800m: 9:53.42 1:18.28 1200m: 15:05.29 1:17.45
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 18, Boys, 1500m Freestyle, 14 years and younger

Rank Age Time
DSQ GOSTLIN, Misha T 14 TSC
15 years
1. THOMPSON, Oliver 15 OAK 16:46.33
100m: 1:02.40 1:02.40 500m: 5:33.64 1:07.95 900m: 10:03.03 1:07.94 1300m:
200m: 2:09.93 1:07.53 600m: 6:40.28 1:06.64 1000m: 11:10.99 1:07.96  1400m:
300m: 3:17.65 1:07.72 700m: 7:47.56 1:07.28  1100m: 12:18.57 1:07.58  1500m:
400m: 4:25.69 1:08.04 800m: 8:55.09 1:07.53 1200m: 13:26.50 1:07.93
2. HOU, Eric 15 ESWIM 16:54.40
100m: 1:01.62 1:01.62 500m: 5:29.81 1:07.62 900m: 10:01.70 1:08.25 1300m:
200m: 2:07.86 1:06.24 600m: 6:37.20 1:07.39 1000m: 11:10.15 1:08.45  1400m:
300m: 3:14.83 1:06.97 700m: 7:45.11 1:.07.91 1100m: 12:18.31 1:08.16 1500m:
400m: 4:22.19 1:07.36 800m: 8:53.45 1:08.34 1200m: 13:27.64 1:09.33
3. MARSELLA, Matthew 15 GMAC 16:57.27
100m: 1:04.15 1:04.15 500m: 5:36.61 1:09.21 900m: 10:10.47 1:07.50  1300m:
200m: 2:10.69 1:06.54 600m: 6:45.16 1:08.55 1000m: 11:18.90 1:08.43  1400m:
300m: 3:18.29 1:07.60 700m: 7:53.74 1:08.58 1100m: 12:26.72 1:07.82 1500m:
400m: 4:27.40 1:09.11 800m: 9:02.97 1:09.23 1200m: 13:35.11 1:08.39
4. SKAVINSKI, Nicholas 15 ESWIM 17:02.95
100m: 1:03.08 1:03.08 500m: 5:35.95 1:08.85 900m: 10:12.24 1:08.99  1300m:
200m: 2:10.79 1:.07.71 600m: 6:44.93 1:08.98 1000m: 11:21.34 1:09.10 1400m:
300m: 3:18.60 1:07.81 700m: 7:54.33 1:09.40 1100m: 12:30.03 1:08.69  1500m:
400m: 4:27.10 1:08.50 800m: 9:03.25 1:08.92 1200m: 13:38.39 1:08.36
5. CARSWELL, Riley 15 WEST 17:12.82
100m: 1:04.24 1.04.24 500m: 5:42.42 1:09.50 900m: 10:20.17 1:09.76 1300m:
200m: 2:13.89 1:09.65 600m: 6:51.88 1:09.46 1000m: 11:29.60 1:09.43 1400m:
300m: 3:23.43 1:09.54 700m: 8:01.29 1:09.41  1100m: 12:39.03 1:09.43  1500m:
400m: 4:32.92 1:09.49 800m: 9:10.41 1:09.12 1200m: 13:48.11 1:09.08
6. TULLY, Emerson 15 VAC 17:52.63
100m: 1:04.63 1:04.63 500m: 5:47.08 1:11.05 900m: 10:37.04 1:13.14 1300m:
200m: 2:14.44 1:09.81 600m: 6:59.22 1:12.14  1000m: 11:49.80 1:12.76  1400m:
300m: 3:24.81 1:10.37 700m: 8:11.01 1:11.79 1100m: 13:03.37 1:13.57  1500m:
400m: 4:36.03 1:11.22 800m: 9:23.90 1:12.89 1200m: 14:16.50 1:13.13
7. BOYD, Dylan 15 ESWIM 17:55.85
100m: 1:04.58 1:04.58 500m: 5:50.99 1:12.84 900m: 10:41.44 1:12.90  1300m:
200m: 2:14.50 1:09.92 600m: 7:03.27 1:12.28 1000m: 11:54.36 1:12.92  1400m:
300m: 3:26.01 1:11.51 700m: 8:15.91 1:12.64 1100m: 13:07.27 1:12.91 1500m:
400m: 4:38.15 1:12.14 800m: 9:28.54 1:12.63  1200m: 14:20.26 1:12.99
8. PODOLNYI, Timothy 15 MSSAC 18:41.64
100m: 1:03.40 1:03.40 500m: 5:51.87 1:13.47 900m: 11:02.26 1:18.42  1300m:
200m: 2:13.11 1:09.71 600m: 7:09.01 1:17.14 1000m: 12:21.29 1:19.03 1400m:
300m: 3:25.38 1:12.27 700m: 8:25.09 1:16.08  1100m: 13:39.22 1:17.93  1500m:
400m: 4:38.40 1:13.02 800m: 9:43.84 1:18.75 1200m: 14:57.71 1:18.49

FinaPts

648
14:34.25
15:42.08
16:46.33

633
14:37.51

15:48.21
16:54.40

627
14:43.37
15:52.01
16:57.27

617
14:47.38
15:56.97
17:02.95

599
14:57.62

16:07.04
17:12.82

535
15:29.35
16:42.24
17:52.63

530
15:33.72
16:46.03
17:55.85

468
16:15.79
17:32.91
18:41.64

Score

1:07.75
1:07.83
1:04.25

1:09.87
1:10.70
1:06.19

1:08.26
1:08.64
1:05.26

1:08.99
1:09.59
1:05.98

1:09.51

1:09.42
1:05.78

- X
1:12.85
1:12.89
1:10.39

1:13.46
1:12.31
1:09.82

- X
1:18.08
1:17.12
1:08.73
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 18, Men, 1500m Freestyle

16 years
1. SCHAEPPER, Jordan 16 NKB 16:09.88 724 -
100m: 1:00.37 1:00.37 500m: 5:19.35 1:04.91 900m: 9:40.52 1:05.54  1300m: 14:01.21 1:05.40
200m: 2:04.81 1:.04.44 600m: 6:24.16 1:.04.81 1000m: 10:45.83 1:05.31 1400m: 15:06.49 1:05.28
300m: 3:09.43 1:04.62 700m: 7:29.72 1:05.56  1100m: 11:50.90 1:05.07 1500m: 16:09.88 1:03.39
400m: 4:14.44 1:05.01 800m: 8:34.98 1:05.26 1200m: 12:55.81 1:04.91
2. VOROBIEV, Max 16 MAC 16:22.69 696 -
100m: 1:00.05 1:00.05 500m: 5:19.70 1:05.45 900m: 9:41.61 1:06.30 1300m: 14:11.06 1:07.83
200m: 2:03.97 1:03.92 600m: 6:25.05 1:05.35 1000m: 10:47.84 1:06.23 1400m: 15:17.56 1:06.50
300m: 3:09.26 1:05.29 700m: 7:29.81 1:04.76  1100m: 11:55.10 1:07.26  1500m: 16:22.69 1:05.13
400m: 4:14.25 1:04.99 800m: 8:35.31 1:05.50 1200m: 13:03.23 1:08.13
3. HARRISON, Jaques R 16 CREST 17:07.03 610 -
100m: 1:02.69 1:02.69 500m: 5:35.97 1:08.45 900m: 10:13.40 1:09.52 1300m: 14:51.74 1:09.64
200m: 2:10.67 1:07.98 600m: 6:45.11 1:09.14 1000m: 11:23.01 1:09.61  1400m: 15:59.91 1:08.17
300m: 3:18.46 1:07.79 700m: 7:54.56 1:09.45 1100m: 12:32.58 1:09.57 1500m: 17:07.03 1:07.12
400m: 4:27.52 1:09.06 800m: 9:03.88 1:09.32 1200m: 13:42.10 1:09.52
4. YIN, Robert 16 MAC 17:32.36 567 - X
100m: 1:03.59 1:03.59 500m: 5:40.95 1:10.42 900m: 10:24.10 1:10.91  1300m: 15:10.89 1:11.80
200m: 2:11.71 1:08.12 600m: 6:51.56 1:10.61  1000m: 11:35.77 1:11.67 1400m: 16:22.85 1:11.96
300m: 3:20.55 1:08.84 700m: 8:02.42 1:10.86 1100m: 12:47.43 1:11.66 1500m: 17:32.36 1:09.51
400m: 4:30.53 1:09.98 800m: 9:13.19 1:10.77  1200m: 13:59.09 1:11.66
17 years and older
1. MILLS, Jack 18 NYAC 16:26.00 689 -
100m: 1:00.94 1:00.94 500m: 5:25.48 1:06.61 900m: 9:50.83 1:06.25 1300m: 14:16.83 1:06.58
200m: 2:06.48 1:05.54 600m: 6:32.06 1:06.58 1000m: 10:57.17 1:06.34  1400m: 15:23.35 1:06.52
300m: 3:12.70 1:06.22 700m: 7:38.43 1:06.37 1100m: 12:03.58 1:06.41 1500m: 16:26.00 1:02.65
400m: 4:18.87 1:06.17 800m: 8:44.58 1:06.15 1200m: 13:10.25 1:06.67
MATTEIS, Quinn 18 WAC 16:26.11 689 -
100m: 1:00.45 1:00.45 500m: 5:20.15 1:05.55 900m: 9:47.35 1:07.57 1300m: 14:16.12 1:06.76
200m: 2:04.79 1.04.34 600m: 6:25.72 1:05.57 1000m: 10:54.59 1:07.24 1400m: 15:22.44 1:06.32
300m: 3:09.83 1:05.04 700m: 7:32.09 1:06.37 1100m: 12:01.89 1:07.30 1500m: 16:26.11 1:03.67
400m: 4:14.60 1:04.77 800m: 8:39.78 1:07.69 1200m: 13:09.36 1:07.47
BARTOCH, Hayden 20 LAC 16:32.11 676 -
100m: 1:01.81 1:01.81 500m: 5:25.96 1:06.44 900m: 9:52.90 1:06.73  1300m: 14:20.96 1:07.15
200m: 2:07.22 1:05.41 600m: 6:32.67 1:06.71 1000m: 10:59.74 1:06.84 1400m: 15:27.64 1:06.68
300m: 3:13.37 1:06.15 700m: 7:39.42 1:06.75 1100m: 12:06.72 1:06.98  1500m: 16:32.11 1:04.47
400m: 4:19.52 1:06.15 800m: 8:46.17 1:06.75 1200m: 13:13.81 1:07.09
POWALOWSKI, Mateusz 17 MAC 16:39.41 661 -
100m: 1:01.48 1:01.48 500m: 5:25.91 1:06.47 900m: 9:54.94 1:07.54 1300m:; 14:27.43 1:08.33
200m: 2:06.69 1:05.21 600m: 6:32.93 1:07.02 1000m: 11:02.71 1:07.77  1400m: 15:35.28 1:07.85
300m: 3:12.68 1:05.99 700m: 7:39.87 1:06.94 1100m: 12:10.79 1:08.08 1500m: 16:39.41 1:04.13
400m: 4:19.44 1:06.76 800m: 8:47.40 1:07.53 1200m: 13:19.10 1:08.31
PAYNE, Hunter 17 BRANT 16:39.65 661 -
100m: 1:03.00 1:03.00 500m: 5:31.45 1:07.40 900m: 9:59.76 1:06.98  1300m: 14:28.55 1:07.06
200m: 2:09.47 1:06.47 600m: 6:38.57 1:07.12 1000m: 11:07.09 1:07.33  1400m: 15:35.46 1:06.91
300m: 3:16.69 1:07.22 700m: 7:45.62 1:07.05 1100m: 12:14.25 1:07.16 1500m: 16:39.65 1:04.19
400m: 4:24.05 1:07.36 800m: 8:52.78 1:07.16  1200m: 13:21.49 1:07.24
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Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships

Event 18, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 17 years and older

1:01.08
2:06.81
3:13.11

Rank
6. JIBB, Owen A
100m:
200m:
300m:
400m:

4:19.59

7. WAHBA, Jacob

100m:
200m:
300m:
400m:

1:02.89
2:09.27
3:16.43
4:23.93

1:01.08
1:05.73
1:06.30
1:06.48

1:02.89
1:06.38
1:07.16
1:07.50

500m:
600m:
700m:
800m:

500m:
600m:
700m:
800m:

Age

18 MUSAC
5:26.41 1:06.82
6:33.80 1:07.39
7:41.54 1.07.74
8:49.78 1:08.24

17 MSSAC
5:31.66 1:07.73
6:39.20 1:07.54
7:47.09 1:07.89
8:55.43 1:08.34

900m:
1000m:
1100m:
1200m:

900m:
1000m:
1100m:
1200m:

9:58.04
11:06.00
12:13.94
13:22.09

10:02.93
11:10.86
12:18.48
13:26.35

Time FinaPts

16:45.51
1:08.26  1300m:
1:07.96  1400m:
1:07.94 1500m:
1:08.15

16:48.98
1:07.50  1300m:
1:07.93  1400m:
1:07.62 1500m:
1:07.87

650
14:30.22
15:38.29
16:45.51

643
14:34.16
15:42.23
16:48.98

Score

1:08.13
1:08.07
1:07.22

1:07.81
1:08.07
1:06.75
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